

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
(Civil Writ Jurisdiction)
W.P.(C). No.3580 of 2020

M/s. Grih Laxmi Sales & Marketing, partnership firm represented by one of its partner Nitin Prakash, Nimdih, Chaibasa, West Singhbhum, Jharkhand.

.... **Petitioner**

Versus

Bank of Baroda, a public sector Bank at Bank of Baroda Building, Main Branch Bistupur, Jamshedpur, East Singhbhum.

.... **Respondent**

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH KUMAR

For the Petitioner : Mr. Vikash Kumar, Adv.

For the Respondent : Mr. P.S.A.S. Pati, Adv.

06/Dated: 06th September, 2023

I.A. No.5400 of 2023

1. The present interlocutory application has been filed for early hearing.
2. Since, the matter is being heard today, the present interlocutory application has become infructuous. Accordingly, the present interlocutory application stands disposed of as infructuous.

W.P.(C) No.3580 of 2020

1. As prayed for by the learned counsel for the petitioner, put up this case on 19.09.2023.

(Rajesh Kumar, J.)

Amar/-