

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI**  
**W.P.(C) No.3580 of 2020**

....

M/s. Grih Laxmi Sales & Marketing, a partnership Firm represented  
by one of its partner Nitin Prakash, Nimdih, Chaibasa, West  
Singhbhum, Jharkhand

.... Petitioner

Versus

Bank of Baroda, a public sector Bank at Bank of Baroda Building, Main  
Branch Bistupur, Jamshedpur, East Singhbhum

.... Respondent

....

**CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH KUMAR**

For the Petitioner : Mr. Vikash Singh, Adv.  
: Mr. Akhilesh Kr. Srivastav, Adv.  
: Mr. Rohit Sinha, Adv.

For the Respondent : Mr. P.A.S.Pati, Adv.

....

**07/19.09.2023**

1. Learned counsel for the respondent seeks adjournment for filing counter affidavit taking all plea including the issue of maintainability.
2. As prayed for, put up this case after four weeks.

**(Rajesh Kumar, J.)**

*Shahid/*